505207805 11/28/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5254573

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RAYMOND M GEILING III	07/17/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EVONIK CORPORATION
Street Address:	299 JEFFERSON ROAD
City:	PARSIPPANY
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07054

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61921921
PCT Number:	EP2014078183

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (336)387-8912

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 336-378-5211

Email: USPATENT@NEXSENPRUET.COM

Correspondent Name: PHILIP P. MCCANN

Address Line 1: 701 GREEN VALLEY ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 100

Address Line 4: GREENSBORO, NORTH CAROLINA 27408

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	060042-00166
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROSA LEE BRINSON
SIGNATURE:	/rlb/
DATE SIGNED:	11/28/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=US_Assignment_certified_copy_Geiling_EvonikCorporation#page1.tif source=US Assignment certified copy Geiling EvonikCorporation#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 047602 FRAME: 0165 505207805

BEGLAUBIGTE ABLICHTUNG



Notar

KLAUS LUDES

Marl

Die Über instimmung dieser Ablichtung mit der mir vorliegenden Urschrift beglaubige ich hiermit,

Soweit Anlagin als Abschriften oder Lichtbilder dieser beglaubigten Ablichtung beigeheftet sind, bestätige ich deren vollständige Übereinstimmung mit den Anlagen der Urschrift.

Marl, del 27. August 2014

(Klaus Ludes) Notar

> PATENT REEL: 047602 FRAME: 0166

INVENTION/PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT FROM INVENTOR(S) TO COMPANY

WHEREAS I Raymond M Geiling III, of 7024 Shawnee Road, Richmond, VA 23225, United States, respectively, have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent, entitled: Zusammensetzung geeignet zur Herstellung von Polyurethan- oder olyisocyanurat-Hartschaumstoffen, executed by us on the date of execution of this document, as shown below, and filed concurrently herewith;

OR

for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on **December 30, 2013**, and identified by United States Serial No. **61/921,921**;

AND WHEREAS, **Evonik Corporation** a corporation of the Country of **Alabama** and having an address of **299 Jefferson Road, Parsippany, NJ 07054, United States**, hereinafter referred to as assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries that may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, We do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said assignee, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries that may be issued for said invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, We hereby agree with the said assignee that We will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that We will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or causes of action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of assignor and assignee:

AND We request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States that may be issued for said invention to said assignee, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

7-17-2014

Date

3

Signature: Raymond M Geiling III

PATENT REEL: 047602 FRAME: 0167

RECORDED: 11/28/2018